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Alabama VMA 
Heather Vaughn      Phone: 334-603-6227 
PO Box 803       
Fayetteville, Tennessee 37334    Email: vaughnheatherb@gmail.com 
 
American Academy of Veterinary Nutrition 
Wilbur Amand VMD     Phone: 610-696-2347 
721 Inverness Dr       
West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380   Email: wbamand@aol.com 
https://www.aavn.org/ 
 
American Animal Hospital Association 
Mike Cavanaugh DVM     Phone: 303-986-2800 
12575 W Bayaud Ave       
Lakewood, Colorado 80228    Email: mike.cavanaugh@aaha.org 
http://aaha.org 
 
American Animal Hospital Association 
Mitchell Moses DVM, MBA, SHRM_SCP   Phone: 303-986-2800 
12575 W Bayaud Ave       
Lakewood, Colorado 80228    Email: mitchell.moses@aaha.org 
https://www.aaha.org 
 
American Animal Hospital Association 
Janice Trumpeter DVM     Phone: 303-986-2800 x430 
12575 W Bayaud Ave       
Lakewood, Colorado 80228    Email: Janice.trumpeter@aaha.org 
http://.aaha.org 
 
American Association of Bovine Practitioners 
K. Fred Gingrich DVM     Phone: 419-496-0685 
1130 E Main St #302       
Ashland, Ohio 44805     Email: fred@aabp.org 
http://www.aabp.org/ 
 
American Association of Equine Practitioners 
David Foley CAE      Phone: 859-233-0147 
4033 Iron Works Parkway       
Lexington, Kentucky 40511    Email: dfoley@aaep.org 
http://www.aaep.org 
 
American Association of Equine Practitioners 
Keith Kleine       Phone: 859-233-0147 
4033 Iron Works Parkway       
Lexington, Kentucky 40511    Email: kkleine@aaep.org 
http://aaep.org



Updated: 6/30/2019  Page 2 of 14 
 

    2019 Membership Directory 
 

 
American Association of Equine Veterinary Technicians & Assistants 
Deborah Reeder RVT, VTS-EVN    Phone: 214-505-1548 
544 Saddleridge Dr       
Wimberley, Texas 78676     Email: dbreeder@gmail.com 
https://www.aaevt.org/ 
 
American Association of Feline Practitioners 
Heather O'Steen, CAE CAE    Phone: 908-359-9351 
390 Amwell Rd, Suite 402       
Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844    Email: hosteen@association-partners.com 
http://www.catvets.com 
 
American Association of Swine Veterinarians 
Harry Snelson DVM     Phone: 910-221-5316 
1015 Nutt St, Apt 203       
Wilmington, North Carolina 28401   Email: snelson@aasv.org 
https://www.aasv.org/ 
 
American Association of Veterinary State Boards 
James Penrod CAE, FASLA    Phone: 816-931-1504 x225 
380 W 22nd St, Suite 101       
Kansas City, Missouri 64108    Email: jpenrod@aavsb.org 
http://www.aavsb.org/  
 
American Association of Zoo Veterinarians 
Robert Hilsenroth DVM     Phone: 904-225-3275 
581705 White Oak Rd       
Yulee, Florida 32097     Email: rhilsenrothaazv@aol.com 
http://aazv.org 
 
American College of Theriogenologists 
Charles Franz DVM     Phone: 334-395-4666 
761 Tiger Oak Dr       
Pike Road, Alabama 36064    Email: charles@franzmgt.com 
http://theriogenology.org 
 
American College of Veterinary Internal Medicine 
Beatrice Meyer       Phone: 303-231-9933 
8301 E Prentice Ave #300       
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111   Email: beatrice@acvim.org 
http://acvim.org 
 
American College of Veterinary Ophthalmologists 
Stacee Daniel       Phone: 208-466-7624 
PO Box 1311       
Meridian, Idaho 83680     Email: sdaniel19@acvo.org 
http://acvo.org
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American Holistic Veterinary Medical Association 
Charles Emely Phd, CAE, CMP    Phone: 410-569-0795 
3 Larchmont Ct       
Hockessin, Delaware 19707    Email: chemely@ahvma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Assn 
Sharon Granskog      Phone: 847-285-6619 
1931 N Meacham Road       
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: sgranskog@avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Kevin Dajka DVM     Phone: 847-285-6308 
1931 N Meacham Road, Suite 100       
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: kdajka@avma.org 
http://avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Janet Donlin DVM, CAE     Phone:  
1931 N Meacham Road       
Shaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: jdonlin@avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Gail Golab PhD, DVM, MANZCVS, DACAW   Phone: 847-285-6618 
1931 N Meacham Rd, Suite 100       
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: ggolab@avma.org 
http://avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Adrian Hochstadt JD, CAE    Phone: 847-285-6603 
1931 N Meacham Road       
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: ahochstadt@avma.org 
http://avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Gina Luke       Phone: 301-704-2022 
P.O. Box 8010       
Ketchum, Idaho 83340     Email: gluke@avma.org 
https://www.avma.org 
 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Kent McClure DVM, JD     Phone: 800-321-1473 
1931 N Meacham Road       
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: kmcclure@avma.org 
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American Veterinary Medical Association 
Ashley Morgan DVM, CAE    Phone: 202-289-3210 
1910 Sunderland Place NW        
Washington, District of Columbia 20036   Email: amorgan@avma.org 
https://www.avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Angela Roberts       Phone: 847-285-6664 
1931 N Meacham Road, Suite 100        
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: aroberts@avma.org 
https://www.avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Association 
Patricia Wohlferth-Bethke DVM    Phone: 847-285-6679 
1931 N Meacham Road, Suite 100       
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173    Email: pwohlferth@avma.org 
http://avma.org 
 
American Veterinary Medical Law Association 
Andrea Ball       Phone: 703-740-8737 
1750 K Street NW, Ste. 700       
Washington, District of Columbia 20006   Email: andrea@PlanItWorld.com 
http://avmla.org 
 
Arizona Veterinary Medical Association 
Mittie Williams BS, M.Ed.    Phone: 602-242-7936 
100 W Coolidge St       
Phoenix, Arizona 85013     Email: mwilliams@azvma.org 
https://azvma.org 
 
Arizona VMA 
Emily Kane       Phone: 602-242-7936 
100 W Coolidge St      
Phoenix, Arizona 85015     Email: ekane@azvma.org 
http://azvma.org 
 
Arkansas VMA 
Maggie Milligan       Phone: 501-868-3036 
PO Box 17687       
Little Rock, Arkansas 72222    Email: arkansasvma@comcast.net 
http://arkvetmed.org 
 
Association of American Veterinary Medical Colleges 
Andrew Maccabe DVM, MPH, JD    Phone: 202-371-9195 x115 
655 K St NW, Suite 725       
Washington, District of Columbia 20001   Email: amaccabe@aavmc.org 
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Association of Avian Veterinarians 
Robert Groskin DVM     Phone: 201-692-9388 
344 Vandelinda Ave       
Teaneck, New Jersey 07666    Email: rgroskin@gmail.com 
http://aav.org 
 
AVMA PLIT 
Linda Ellis       Phone: 312-279-4651 
55 E Jackson Blvd Suite 14B       
Chicago, Illinois 60604     Email: linda.ellis@avmaplit.com 
http://www.avmaplit.com/ 
 
AVMA PLIT 
Cynthia MacKenzie DVM     Phone: 859-806-3757 
55 East Jackson Blvd     
Chicago, Illinois 60604     Email: cynthia.mackenzie@avmaplit.com 
 
AVMA PLIT 
Karen Wernette DVM     Phone: 312-279-4674 
55 E Jackson Blvd, Floor 14B       
Chicago, Illinois 60604     Email: karen.wernette@avmaplit.com 
 
California VMA 
Valerie Fenstermaker      Phone: 916-649-0599 
1400 River Park Dr #100       
Sacramento, California 95815    Email: vfenstermaker@cvma.net 
http://cvma.net 
 
California VMA 
Della Yee       Phone: 916-649-0599 
1400 River Park Dr # 100        
Sacramento, California 95815    Email: dyee@cvma.net 
http://cvma.net 
 
Canadian VMA 
Jost am Rhyn       Phone: 613-236-1162 
339 Booth Street       
Ottawa, Ontario  K1R 7K1    Email: jamrhyn@cvma-acmv.org 
http://canadianveterinarians.net 
 
Cary Consulting 
Mia Cary DVM      Phone: 336-549-9231 
409 Autumn Ridge Court       
Greensboro, North Carolina 27455   Email: miasucary@gmail.com 
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CATalyst Council 
Jane Brunt DVM      Phone: 410-627-7821 
PO Box 3064       
Annapolis, Maryland 21403    Email: jane.brunt@catalystcouncil.org 
 
Chicago VMA 
Richard Susralski      Phone: 630-325-1231 
100 Tower Dr, Suite 234       
Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527    Email: rsusralski@chicagovma.org 
http://www.chicagovma.org 
 
Colegio de Medicos Veterinarios de Puerto Rico 
Evymarie Miro BSIE     Phone: 787-249-5304 
352 Ave San Claudio, Suite 248       
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00926    Email: evymarie@cmvpr.org 
http://www.cmvpr.org 
 
Colorado VMA 
Diane Matt CAE      Phone: 303-539-7633 
191 Yuma St       
Denver, Colorado 80223     Email: dianematt@colovma.org 
http://colovma.org/ 
 
Connecticut VMA 
Betsy Grenier       Phone: 860-635-7770 
PO Box 107       
Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033    Email: bgrenier@hannahstreet.com 
http://www.ctvet.org/ 
 
Delaware VMA 
Christine Gacono CMP     Phone: 302-455-8387 
PO Box 9997       
Newark, Delaware 19714    Email: christine@devma.org 
http://www.devma.org 
 
District of Columbia VMA 
Rachel Cezar-Martinez DVM    Phone:  
9855 Lomax Rd        
Faulkner, Maryland 20632    Email: drrachelcezar@gmail.com 
https://www.facebook.com/DCVMA/ 
 
El Paso VMA 
Eric Boehm PMP, MNM     Phone: 915-996-7091 
PO Box 971412       
El Paso, Texas 79997     Email: director@epvma.org 
http://www.epvma.org
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Florida VMA  
Philip Hinkle       Phone: 407-851-3862 
7207 Monetary Dr       
Orlando, Florida 32809     Email: phil.hinkle@fvma.org 
 
Florida VMA 
Jim Naugle       Phone: 407-851-3862 
7207 Monetary Dr       
Orlando, Florida 32809     Email: Jim.Naugle@fvma.org 
https://fvma.org/ 
 
Florida VMA 
Ann Wade       Phone: 407-851-3862 
7207 Monetary Dr       
Orlando, Florida 32809     Email: ann.wade@fvma.org 
https://fvma.org/ 
 
Georgia VMA 
Susan Blevins       Phone: 678-309-1135 
2200 Century Parkway NE, Suite 725       
Atlanta, Georgia 30345     Email: susan@gvma.net 
http://www.gvma.net 
 
Germinder & Associates 
Lea-Ann Germinder APR, Fellow PRSA   Phone: 917-334-8682 
150 E 44TH ST, 37G       
New York, New York 10017    Email: lgerminder@germinder.com 
http://germinder.com 
 
Humane Society VMA 
Pam Runquist MS     Phone: 530-759-8106 
231 G St, Suite 22       
Davis, California 95616     Email: prunquist@hsvma.org 
http://www.hsvma.org 
 
Idaho VMA 
Tenley Haack       Phone: 800-272-1813 
PO Box 241       
Timnath, Colorado 80547    Email: tenley.haack@ivma.org 
https://www.ivma.org/site/ 
 
Illinois State VMA 
Deborah Lakamp CAE     Phone: 217-546-8381 
1121 Chatham Rd       
Springfield, Illinois 62704    Email: debbie@isvma.org 
http://isvma.org
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Indiana VMA 
Lisa Perius       Phone: 317-974-0888 
1202 E 38th St, Suite 200       
Indianapolis, Indiana 46205    Email: lisa@invma.org 
 
International Council for Veterinary Assessment 
Heather Case DVM, MPH, DACVPM, CAE   Phone: 224-374-0478 
1095 Pingree Road, Suite 218       
Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014    Email: hcase@icva.net 
http://www.icva.net 
 
Iowa VMA 
Randy Wheeler DVM     Phone: 515-965-9237 
1605 North Ankeny Blvd, Suite 110       
Ankeny, Iowa 50023     Email: rwheeler@iowavma.org 
http://www.iowavma.org 
 
Kansas VMA 
Megan Kilgore       Phone: 785-221-0312 
PO Box 77 , 715 Washington St       
Lyndon, Kansas 66451     Email: megan@ksvma.org 
http://www.ksvma.org 
 
Kentucky VMA 
Debra Hamelback      Phone: 502-226-5862 
108 Consumer Lane      
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601    Email: info@kvma.org 
http://www.kvma.org 
 
Louisiana VMA 
Grant George       Phone: 225-928-5862 
8500 United Plaza Blvd, Suite 1001       
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809    Email: office@lvma.org 
http://lvma.org 
 
Louisiana VMA 
H. Bland O'Connor CPA, CAE    Phone: 225-922-4619 
8550 United Plaza Blvd , Suite 1001       
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809    Email: boconnor@pncpa.com 
http://lvma.org 
 
Maine VMA 
Katherine Soverel MBA     Phone: 207-332-1234 
97 A Exchange St, Suite 305       
Portland, Maine 4101     Email: ksoverel@mainevetmed.org 
http://mainevetmed.org
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Maryland VMA 
Lauren Michalski      Phone: 410-268-1311 
PO Box 5407       
Annapolis, Maryland 21403    Email: info@MDVMA.org 
 
Massachusetts VMA 
Susan Curtis       Phone: 508-460-9333 
163 Lakeside Ave       
Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752   Email: scurtis@massvet.org 
http://massvet.org 
 
Michigan VMA 
John Tramontana CAE     Phone: 517-347-4710 
2144 Commons Parkway       
Okemos, Michigan 48864    Email: tramontana@michvma.org 
https://michvma.org 
 
Minnesota VMA 
Dan Tjornehoj J.D.     Phone: 651-645-7533 
101 Bridgepoint Way, Suite 100       
South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075    Email: DanT@mvma.org 
http://mvma.org 
 
Mississippi VMA 
DeAnna Dillard IOM     Phone: 662-323-5057 
PO Box 395       
Clinton, Mississippi 39060    Email: msvetmed@gmail.com 
http://www.msvet.org 
 
Missouri VMA 
Richard Antweiler      Phone: 573-636-8612 
2500 Country Club Dr       
Jefferson City, Missouri 65109    Email: rantweiler@movma.org 
http://movma.org 
 
Missouri VMA 
Julie Braun       Phone: 573-636-8612 
2500 Country Club Drive       
Jefferson City, Missouri 65109    Email: jrbraun@movma.org 
http://www.movma.org 
 
Montana VMA 
Stuart Doggett       Phone: 406-447-4259 
PO Box 6322       
Helena, Montana 59604     Email: stuart@montana.com 
http://mtvma.org
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Montana VMA 
Charlotte Lauerman      Phone: 406-447-4259 
PO Box 6322       
Helena, Montana 59604     Email: clauerman@montana.com 
 
Nebraska VMA 
Dina Michel       Phone: 402-463-4704 
PO Box 637       
Hastings, Nebraska 68902    Email: dmichel@nvma.org 
http://nvma.org 
 
Nevada VMA 
Michelle Wagner      Phone: 775-324-5344 
PO Box 34420       
Reno, Nevada 89533     Email: nevadavma@sbcglobal.net 
http://nevadavma.org 
 
New Hampshire VMA 
Cheryl Catrambone      Phone: 603-715-9946 
385 Sand Hill Rd       
Peterborough, New Hampshire 03458   Email: info@nhvma.com 
https://www.nhvma.com/default.aspx 
 
New Jersey VMA 
Kathleen Neumann DVM    Phone: 908-281-0918 
390 Amwell Rd, Suite 402       
Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844    Email: kneumann@association-partners.com 
https://association-partners.com/ 
 
New Mexico VMA 
Tamara Spooner MPA     Phone: 505-867-6373 
60 Placitas Trails Rd       
Placitas, New Mexico 87043    Email: nmvma@nmvma.org 
http://www.nmvma.org 
 
New York State VMS 
Tim Atkinson MA     Phone: 800-876-9867 
300 Great Oaks Blvd, Suite 314       
Albany, New York 12203     Email: tatkinson@nysvms.org 
http://nysvms.org 
 
North American Veterinary Community 
Dana Varble DVM     Phone: 480-703-4941 
5003 SW 41st Blvd       
Gainesville, Florida 32608    Email: dvarble@navc.com 
https://navc.com/
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North American Veterinary Community 
Marcie Whichard      Phone: 858-735-7071 
622 E Washington St, Suite 300       
Orlando, Florida 32801     Email: mwhichard@navc.com 
 
North Carolina VMA 
Claire Holley       Phone: 919-851-5850 
1611 Jones Franklin Rd, Suite 108       
Raleigh, North Carolina 27606    Email: claire@ncvma.org 
http://ncvma.org 
 
North Dakota VMA 
Patricia Anderson      Phone: 701-221-7740 
PO Box 1231       
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502    Email: execdir@ndvma.com 
http://www.ndvma.com/ 
 
Ohio VMA 
Jack Advent CAE      Phone: 614-436-1300 
1472 Manning Parkway       
Powell, Ohio 43065     Email: jra@ohiovma.org 
http://ohiovma.org 
 
Oklahoma VMA 
Amanda Meeks       Phone: 405-478-1002 
770 E Britton Rd       
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114   Email: amanda@okvma.org 
http://www.okvma.org/ 
 
Ontario VMA 
Doug Raven       Phone: 905-875-0756 
420 Bronte Street South, Suite 205        
Milton, Ontario L9R 0H9     Email: draven@ovma.org 
http://ovma.org 
 
Oregon VMA 
Glenn Kolb       Phone: 503-399-0311 
1880 Lancaster Dr NE #118       
Salem, Oregon 97305     Email: glenn.kolb@oregonvma.org 
http://oregonvma.org 
 
Pennsylvania VMA 
Christian Malesic MBA, CAE, IOM    Phone: 717-220-1437 
8574 Paxton St     
Hummelstown, Pennsylvania 17036   Email: CMalesic@PaVMA.org 
http://www.PaVMA.org
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Portland VMA 
Cristina Keef       Phone: 503-228-7387 
PO Box 6067       
Portland, Oregon 97228     Email: pvma@portlandvma.org 
 
Pride Veterinary Medical Community 
Kirk Breuninger, VMD, MPH, DACVPM   Phone: 267-564-9374 
584 Castro St #492       
San Francisco, California 94114    Email: executivedirector@pridevmc.org 
http://pridevmc.org/ 
 
Rhode Island VMA 
Jen Gazdacko       Phone: 401-751-0944 
302 Pearl St #108       
Providence, Rhode Island 02907    Email: info@rivma.org 
http://rivma.org 
 
South Carolina VMA 
Marie Queen MA     Phone: 803-254-1027 
1215 Anthony Ave      
Columbia, South Carolina 29201    Email: marie.queen@scav.org 
http://scav.org 
 
South Dakota VMA 
Jennifer Stalley JD     Phone: 605-224-8118 
PO Box 244       
Pierre, South Dakota 57501    Email: jennifer.stalley@midwestsolutionssd.com 
http://sdvetmed.org 
 
Southern California VMA 
Peter Weinstein DVM, MBA    Phone: 714-821-7493 
5576 Corporate Ave     
Cypress, California 90630    Email: pweinstein@scvma.org 
http://www.scvma.org 
 
Tennessee VMA 
Deloris Green Gaines CMP    Phone: 931-438-0070 
PO Box 803       
Fayetteville, Tennessee 37334    Email: green.delo@gmail.com 
http://tvmanet.org 
 
Texas VMA 
Chris Copeland JD,CAE     Phone: 512-452-4224 
8104 Exchange Dr      
Austin, Texas 78754     Email: CCopeland@tvma.org 
http://www.tvma.org
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Utah VMA 
Katherine Park       Phone: 801-377-2890 
1615 S State St       
Provo, Utah 84606     Email: katie@uvma.net 
 
Vermont VMA  
Kathryn Finnie       Phone: 802-878-6888 
88 Beech St       
Essex Junction, Vermont 05452    Email: kathy@vtvets.org 
http://vtvets.org 
 
Veterinary Emergency and Critical Care Society 
Patrick (PJ) Andrus      Phone: 847-707-9493 
908 Wagner Rd       
Glenview, Illinois 60025     Email: pj@veccs.org 
https://veccs.org/ 
 
Veterinary Hospital Managers Association 
Christine Shupe CAE     Phone: 518-433-8911 
PO Box 2280       
Alachua, Florida 32616     Email: christine@vhma.org 
http://www.vhma.org 
 
VetPartners 
Elizabeth McArthur MBA     Phone: 609-527-3010 
PO Box 443       
Ligonier, Pennsylvania 15968    Email: elizabeth@vetpartners.org 
https://vetpartners.org 
 
Virginia VMA 
Robin Schmitz       Phone: 804-346-2611 
3801 Westerre Parkway, Suite D       
Henrico, Virginia 23233     Email: Robin@vvma.org 
http://www.vvma.org 
 
VMA of New York City 
Linda Chiaverini      Phone: 212-246-0057 
PO Box 959       
New York, New York 10024    Email: lchiaverini@vmanyc.org 
http://vmanyc.org 
 
Washington State VMA 
Candace Joy       Phone: 425-396-3191 
8024 Bracken Place SE       
Snoqualmie, Washington 98065    Email: candacejoy@wsvma.org 
http://wsvma.org
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West Virginia VMA 
Victoria Staples       Phone: 804-346-0170 
3801 Westerre Pkwy, Suite D       
Henrico, Virginia 23233     Email: victoria@wvvma.org 
 
Western Veterinary Conference 
Steve Gebhart       Phone: 702-443-9257 
2425 E Oquendo Rd       
Las Vegas, Nevada 89120    Email: s.gebhart@wvc.org 
http://wvc.org/ 
 
Wisconsin VMA 
Kim Brown Pokorny MBA    Phone: 608-257-3665/888-254-5202 
4610 S Biltmore Lane, Suite 107       
Madison, Wisconsin 53718    Email: kpokorny@wvma.org 
http://wvma.org 
 
Wyoming VMA 
Tenley Haack       Phone: 800-272-1813 
PO Box 241       
Timnath, Colorado 80547    Email: tenley.haack@wyvma.org 
http://www.wyvma.org/ 
 
 


